GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1822
ANSWERED ON 29.07.2021

Fit India Movement
1822. SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the measures being introduced to improve fithess levels under the Fit India Movement;

(b) the measures being introduced to make the corporate sector to contribute towards the Fit India Movement; and

(c) the details of total allocation of funds for the programme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR }

(a) This Ministry has been actively spreading awareness about fitness through various activities and campaigns in association with various stake holders under the Fit India Movement. Major activities initiated by this Ministry under the Fit India banner include online/offline activities in the categories of Plog Run, School Certification system, Youth Club Certification system, School Week celebrations, Cyclothon, Yoga Day celebration, Freedom Run, Active Day series during lockdown, Champion Talks, Dialogue series, Indigenous Games series, Fit India Thematic Campaigns, and Prabhat Pheris. Further, Fit India age-appropriate fitness protocols for various age groups have also been introduced.

(b) Since inception of the Fit India Movement, this Ministry has been actively spreading awareness about fithess showcasing the simple physical activities that have always been an integral part of our Indian culture.
Corporates are being invited to participate in all the events/ activities organised under the Fit India Movement and their involvement has been quite encouraging in events like Fit India Freedom Run, Fit India Cyclothon, etc.


(c) The role of the Central Government in making Fit India a people’s movement is that of a catalyst and no separate fund has been allocated for this programme.
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